CITY OF COACHELLA Ave 52 Street imps from Tyler to WW Bridge Project No. ST-139

Bid Schedule				Rove Engineering, Inc.		Universal Construction Engineering		R.J. Noble Company		Granite Construction		Onyx Paving	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$29,168.13	\$29,168.13	\$85,500.00	\$85,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$20,000.80	\$20,000.80	\$122,583.70	\$122,583.70
	Dust Control/Stormwater Best Management Practices (BMP's)	1	LS	\$20,868.14	. ,	\$25,035.00	\$25,035.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$68,300.00	. ,	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
	Traffic Control/Site Protection	1	LS	\$57,870.41	\$57,870.41	\$75,500.00	\$75,500.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$123,198.00	\$123,198.00	\$266,000.00	\$266,000.00
4	Grind/Remove Asphalt, Agg. Base, and/or Subgrade to 6" Depth (F)	224,333	SF	\$0.84		\$0.82	\$183,953.06	\$0.90	\$201,899.70	\$0.90		\$1.55	\$347,716.15
	Remove 6" Curb & Gutter (Median)	1,616	LF	\$26.98	. ,	\$20.00	\$32,320.00	\$43.00	\$69,488.00	\$11.25		\$20.00	\$32,320.00
6 7	Remove 8" Curb & Gutter (South Side) Remove Enterprise Way Cross Gutter (Partial)	1,350 651	LF SF	\$20.30 \$22.82	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	\$20.45 \$12.00	\$27,607.50 \$7,812.00	\$49.00 \$21.25	\$66,150.00 \$13,833.75	\$35.00		\$20.00 \$27.00	\$27,000.00 \$17,577.00
				-	. ,						. ,		
	F & I 2- 4" Schedule 40 PVC Sleeves Construct 6" AC Over Re-compacted	242	LF	\$51.59		\$95.00	\$22,990.00	\$152.00	\$36,784.00	\$80.00	. ,	\$165.00	\$39,930.00
9	Subgrade (F)	224,333	SF	\$3.83	\$859,195.39	\$3.97	\$890,602.01	\$4.00	\$897,332.00	\$5.00	\$1,121,665.00	\$3.75	\$841,248.75
10	Construct 2" Asphalt Grind & Overlay with Crackfill (F)	53,030	SF	\$2.64	\$139,999.20	\$1.47	\$77,954.10	\$2.35	\$124,620.50	\$3.00	\$159,090.00	\$1.88	\$99,696.40
11	Construct 2' Wide Full Depth Median Curb Asphalt Patch (6" AC/6" CL2 AB)	3,333	SF	\$9.41	\$31,363.53	\$30.00	\$99,990.00	\$10.00	\$33,330.00	\$16.00	\$53,328.00	\$16.00	\$53,328.00
12	Construct 6" Type D Curb over 6" CL 2 Agg Base (Median)	1,616	LF	\$38.06	\$61,504.96	\$41.50	\$67,064.00	\$25.75	\$41,612.00	\$34.00	\$54,944.00	\$50.00	\$80,800.00
13	Construct 8" Curb & Gutter over 6" CL 2 AB South Side	1,350	LF	\$46.43	\$62,680.50	\$46.00	\$62,100.00	\$48.00	\$64,800.00	\$67.07	\$90,544.50	\$60.00	\$81,000.00
14	Adjust Existing Water Valve to Grade Per COC Std. W-12	19	EA	\$1,244.42	\$23,643.98	\$2,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$42,750.00	\$2,250.00	\$42,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$22,800.00
15	Adjust Existing Manhole to Grade Per COC Std. D-10	15	EA	\$2,193.55		\$4,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$2,275.00	\$34,125.00	\$2,275.00		\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00
	F&I Type E Traffic Loop	2	EA	\$2,893.52		\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,600.00	<i>t</i> -)	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
17	Pavement Markings and Striping	1 ASE BID NO		\$71,593.49	\$71,593.49 \$1,683,363.02	\$56,958.00	\$56,958.00 \$1,819,985.67	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00 \$1,933,924.95	\$51,780.00	\$51,780.00 \$2,144,165.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00 \$2,158,000.00
					\$1,005,505.02		\$1,013,303.07		\$1,933,924.93		\$2,144,105.00		φ2,130,000.00
A-1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$17,649.90		\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.25	\$1,000.25	\$26,189.00	\$26,189.00
A-2	Dust Control/Stormwater Best Management Practices (BMP's)	1	LS	\$6,789.20	\$6,789.20	\$5,035.00	\$5,035.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
A-3	Traffic Control/Site Protection	1	LS	\$13,354.71	\$13,354.71	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
A-4	Earthwork & Grading	1	LS	\$34,147.65	\$34,147.65	\$50,519.10	\$50,519.10	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
A-5	Remove Driveway Approach/Driveway (5 Driveways = 2,360 SF Total)	2,360	SF	\$5.54	. ,	\$7.40	\$17,464.00	\$12.50	\$29,500.00	\$7.25	. ,	\$7.00	\$16,520.00
	Remove Conc. Sidewalk	495	SF	\$11.14	\$5,514.30	\$6.60	\$3,267.00	\$9.25	\$4,578.75	\$3.30		\$5.00	\$2,475.00
A-7	Remove Palm Tree	2	EA	\$3,247.23	\$6,494.46	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$11.00	\$22.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
A-8	Modify/Restore Irrigation & Landscape In Kind	1	LS	\$16,693.39	\$16,693.39	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
A-3	Construct Approach, Thickened Sidewalk and Driveway (5 Driveways = 2,623 SF Total)	2,623	SF	\$15.66	\$41,076.18	\$8.10	\$21,246.30	\$12.50	\$32,787.50	\$16.75	\$43,935.25	\$21.00	\$55,083.00
A-10	Construct 4" Thick Sidewalk Over 2" Sand & Plastic per COC Std. 25-1	8,863	SF	\$5.97	\$52,912.11	\$6.60	\$58,495.80	\$9.25	\$81,982.75	\$8.50	\$75,335.50	\$15.00	\$132,945.00
	Conc. Sidewalk w/ Integral Curb (Var. Ht) Over 2" Sand & Plastic	4,273	SF	\$10.43	\$44,567.39	\$15.00	\$64,095.00	\$11.00	\$47,003.00	\$10.50	\$44,866.50	\$16.00	\$68,368.00
A-12	Adjust to Grade Utility Manhole Frame & Cover	2	EA	\$2,346.47	\$4,692.94	\$5,300.00	\$10,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
	Adjust to Grade Utility Handhole/Pullbox	4	EA	\$1,848.93		\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$231.00	\$924.00	\$850.00		\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
	Relocate Fire Hydrant	1	EA	\$19,696.38	\$19,696.38	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
A-15	Furnish & Install 3" Thick Compacted 3/8" Desert Gold Fines D.G. (F)	14,730	SF	\$1.66	. ,	\$2.60	\$38,298.00	\$2.00	\$29,460.00	\$2.30		\$4.00	\$58,920.00
A-16	Remove & Reinstall Street Sign		EA	\$383.95		\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$375.00	\$4,125.00	\$325.00		\$500.00	\$5,500.00
	ADDITIVE ALT		0.1 IOTAL		\$312,733.98		\$326,320.20		\$291,783.00		\$364,835.00		\$469,000.00
											├		
	GRAND TOTAL BASE BID AREA 1 & ADDITI	VE ALTERI	NATE NO.1		\$1,996,097.00		\$2,146,305.87		\$2,225,707.95		\$2,509,000.00		\$2,627,000.00

Indicates Staff correction of the math.

12.532878.59.2581982.75

11 Grand Total

Indicates Apparent Low Bidder

6800 2,252,042.50